## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Under provisions of Chapter 101.71 (3), Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given of a change in polling places for the General Election to be held November 3, 2020, in the City of Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida.

REASON FOR MOVE:	PRECINCT	FROM:	то:
Better facility for General Election	208	Fire Station #49 14880 Yellow Bluff Rd Jacksonville, FL 32226	Christ Church River City Campus 2311 Starratt Rd Jacksonville, FL 32226
Emergency Order in response to Covid 19	1101	The Parc at Polenza 10023 Belle Rive Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32256	FSCJ Deerwood 9911 Old Baymeadows Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32256
Emergency Order in response to Covid 19	1108	The Parc at Polenza 10023 Belle Rive Blvd Jacksonville, FL 32256	FSCJ Deerwood 9911 Old Baymeadows Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32256

Mike Hogan Supervisor of Elections Duval County

ATTEST: Cheryl Brown Secretary/City Council

SEAL: